

















Squaring Crosscut

Fence to Blade

Squaring the crosscut fence to the blade ensures
that cuts made with the crosscut fence will be
square. This procedure can be done by using a
piece of scrap plywood as a test piece and mak-
ing five test cuts, then adjusting the fence as
necessary.

To square the crosscut fence with the blade:

1.

Make sure the blade is parallel with the slid-
ing table and that the crosscut fence is rest-
ing against the 90° stop bolt (see Figure 90
for locations).

Prepare the scrap test piece by cutting it to
32" x 32", then number all four sides of the
test piece.

Use the crosscut fence to cut 2" off of each
side of the test piece, then cut side 1 again
(make five cuts total).

Measure the test piece diagonally from cor-
ner-to-corner as shown in Figure 89.

—If both measurements are not within ",
then the crosscut fence needs to be adjust-
ed. Proceed to Steps 5-8.

—If both measurements are within 1" then
no adjustments need to be made. You are
finished with this procedure.

Test
Piece

2

4

Figure 89. Fence adjustment test piece.

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw

o

Loosen the knob on the crosscut fence to
allow it to pivot (make sure 90° stop bolt
remains against the fence during adjust-
ments).

Loosen the hex nut on the 90° stop bolt
shown in Figure 90, and rotate the 90° stop
bolt to square the crosscut fence.

90° Stop
Bolt

©

Figure 90. Crosscut fence adjustment cam.

Tighten the hex nut on the 90° stop bolt, then
tighten the crosscut fence knob, making sure
the block is touching the 90° stop bolt.

Repeat Steps 3-4.

-55-



-56-

G0623X Wiring Diagram

(for Machines Made before March, 2008)

AWARNING! )
SHOCK HAZARD! ﬂ Z J COLOR KEY
Disconnect power
before working on Industrial, Inc. BLACK
wiring. | WHITE =—MW—
\' ‘ GREEN  smm(Gr)mmn
MAGNETIC SWITCH
ASSEMBLY EMERGENCY
STOP SWITCH
=
Vyt
@ O €D2 165
@ Wt) (Bk
L1/1 [ L2/3 L3/5 @%
SDE MA-18
220V o o
= NC16 o B
L2 1L
T1/2 T2/4 T3/6 NO14 Wt
1
[&] © 2 >
OL RELAY RA-30
o | @ BLADE GUARD
LIMIT SWITCH
=
oot & 5 5
1 B4 250VAC |-C I'@ _ @;@
Ground @ @ 5 Run_t
&)
MOTOR 5HP 220V SINGLE-PHASE . . :
Gn
Ground POWER
CONNECTION
220 VAC BOX

L6-30 PLUG (AS RECOMMENDED)

©

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw



G0623X Wiring Diagram

(for Machines Made in March, 2008 and later)

A WARNING! )

SHOCK HAZARD!
Disconnect power
before working on
wiring. '

' B

MAGNETIC SWITCH
ASSEMBLY

bGrizzly [~

Industrial, Inc.

WHITE —W—
GREEN =Gy
RED

EMERGENCY

®

(-

-
ES
=
=

L2/3

L3/5

SDE MA-18

220V o
== NC16

Wi,

STOP SWITCH

&9

||||_

Ground

&)

Bk

Wi,

Wt

Wit
Bk

%)

BLADE GUARD
LIMIT SWITCH

L

Ground

(K Run
Capacitor
30MFD
BK) 500VAC

® ®

Start
Capacitor R
400MFD
250VAC |-C

@ @

@ Ground
220 VAC Hot L

MOTOR 5HP 220V SINGLE-PHASE

Hot

IRl

Oy
&)
D |~ O

|

ﬁ}f

0)
=]

POWER
CONNECTION

BOX

L6-30 PLUG (AS RECOMMENDED)

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw

©



G0623X3 7.5 HP 220V Wiring Diagram

AWARNING! ﬁ = COLOR KEY
SHOCK HAZARD! ﬂ ZZ &
Disconnect power - BLACK &
before working on Industrial, Inc. @ WHITE =—@W)—
wiring. ! GREEN &
& RED
MAGNETIC SWITCH
ASSEMBLY EMERGENCY
STOP SWITCH
Vyt
2 |U&D
: Wt) (B
5
Bk
Wit
1|2 b
"B
T1/2 T2/4 T3/6 NO14 Wi,
[
[&] © G =
OL RELAY RA-30 -
1/2 3/4 5/6
BLADE GUARD
) LIMIT SWITCH
Bk @ @ .
ot i
| |
MOTOR @ 220V L15-30 PLUG

(AS RECOMMENDED)

Uy

Ground
Hot
7 R
@) 3 Hot @

L
&

RIKXAIRKX
(] 220 VAC . _
1Rd7 @a 3-Phase Hot I_._I l@ gb
| POWER
CONNECTION
BOX

E G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw



G0623X3 7.5 HP 440V Wiring Diagram

AWARNING! ﬁ = COLOR KEY
SHOCK HAZARD! ﬂ ZZ &
Disconnect power - BLACK &)
before working on Industrial, Inc. @ WHITE =—@W)—
wiring. ! GREEN &
@ RED (R
MAGNETIC SWITCH
ASSEMBLY EMERGENCY
STOP SWITCH
@ ‘ |
e
A . 62 109
@ Wt) (Bk
L1/1 H L3 | | Lass "'@'I
SDE MA-18
440V W
SDE Bk
==l NC16 Wi
-
1S
" &
T2 | | T2/4 | | Ta/6 | [NO14 !
1
ElCEIE ® : o
OL RELAY RA-20 | (')
LT - L BLADE GUARD
DS G LIMIT SWITCH
Y O @ €D
Oamr i

MOTOR @ 440V

DISCONNECT SWITCH
Sl(e] (o (AS RECOMMENDED)

1 2 3 @ Hot
[ alalal %/\\ &
Hot I | I
1lA2[2] 440 VAC @
Ground 3-Phase &

| POWER
CONNECTION
BOX

o]-|etdT
&

@

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw E



SECTION 8: PARTS

Cabinet

23

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 P0623X0001 |CABINET 18 PSS21M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 25
2 P0623X0002 |COVER PLATE 19 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25
3 P0623X0003 |EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON 20 P0623X0020 |POWER BOX
4 PHTEK19M TAP SCREW M5 X 16 21 P0623X0021 |TERMINAL
5 P0623X0005 |BLADE TILT SCALE 22 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8
6 PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM 23 PSBS06M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M5-.8 X 12
7 PNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5 24 PBO1M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 30
8 P0623X0008 |SWITCH BOX 25 P0623X0025 |FENDER WASHER 10MM
9 P0623X0009 |STRAIN RELIEF 26 PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM
10 PSBS05M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 20 27 P0623X0027 |DECORATIVE PLATE
11 PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1 28 P0623X0028 |PLATE SUPPORT
12 P0623X0012 |STRAIN RELIEF M20 29 PSS74M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 35
13 PNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5 30 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25
14 PSS73M SET SCREW M10-1.5 X 30 31 PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1
15 P0623X0015 |DUST PORT 4" 32 PSB11M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 16
16 PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 33 PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
17 PS11M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 16 34 P0623X0034 |WIRE CONNECTOR
-60-

©

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw




Main Trunnion

108
109

110

111

112

113

114

115

102

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 |P0623X0101 [CHANNEL BASE 112 [PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
102 |P0623X0102 [TRUNNION BRACKET 113 |P0623X0113 [BLADE GUARD PLATE
103 |PSB04M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 10 114 |P0623X0114 [HINGE
104 [PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 115 |PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10
105 |PSB11M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 16 117 |P0623X0117 [MAGNET ASSEMBLY
106 |PSBS04M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M8-1.25 X 35 118 |P0623X0118 [BLADE SHROUD DUST PORT
107 [PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 119 |PS22M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 25
108 |P0623X0108 [STOP BRACKET 120 |PLNO2M LOCK NUT M5-.8
109 |P0623X0109 [LIMIT SWITCH AZZ7100 121 [PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM
110 |PS18M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 25 122 |P0623X0122 |KEEPER PLATE
111  |PSB50M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 10 123 |P0623X0123 [CORD

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw

©

-61-



Main Motor

G0623X3 S G0623X3 S
7.5HP 220V \* 5HP 220V \®

MOTOR MOTOR G0623X

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777

298-1 |
228-3 2284 o384

Pt

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

-62- E G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw



Main Motor Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

201 |P0623X0201 BLADE GUARD COVER 235 PSB77M CAP SCREW M12-1.75 X 30
202 |P0623X0202 FENDER WASHER 8MM 236 P0623X0236 SHAFT

203 |PSBS07M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M8-1.25 X 40 237 P0623X0237 BUSHING

204 |P0623X0204 RIVING KNIFE MOUNTING BLOCK 238 PSBS22M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M8-1.25 X 20
205 |PK34M KEY 5 X5 X 20 239 P0623X0239 BUSHING

206 |P0623X0206 LOCATING BLOCK 240 P0623X0240 FENDER WASHER 8MM
207 |PNO9M HEX NUT M12-1.75 241 PLWO04M LOCK WASHER 8MM

208 |P0623X0208 LINK PLATE 242 PSBS03M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M8-1.25 X 16
209 |P0623X0209 BALL BEARING 6004LLB 243 P0623X0243 MAIN ARBOR CSA

210 |P0623X0210 WAVE WASHER 26 X 34MM 244 P0623X0244 ARBOR FLANGE CSA

211 |P0623X0211 COLLAR 245 P0623X0245 LOCATING PIN

212 |P0623X0212 GIB PLATE 246 PB73M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 50
213 |PSBS08M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M10-1.5 X 35 247 P0623X0247 RIVING KNIFE WASHER 10MM
214 |PSS03M SET SCREW M6-1 X 8 248 P0623X0248 RIVING KNIFE

215 |P0623X0215 ARBOR PULLEY TYPE M 249 P0623X0249 SPECIAL ARBOR WASHER
216 |PW06M FLAT WASHER 12MM 250 P0623X0250 HOSE 3" X 60CM

217 |PLWO04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 251 P0623X0251 HOSE CLAMP 3-1/4"

218 |PVM20 V-BELT M-20 3L200 252 PSB119M CAP SCREW M12-1.75 X 55
219 |PSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 253 P0623X0253 IDLER

220 |PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 255 PNOSM HEX NUT M12-1.75

221 |P0623X0221 MOTOR PULLEY TYPE M 256 PNO9M HEX NUT M12-1.75

222 |P0623X0222 SHAFT 257 P0623X0257 ROTATE PLATE

223 |P0623X0223 MAIN MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 258 PR20M INT RETAINING RING 28MM
224  |PW06M FLAT WASHER 12MM 259 P0623X0259 BUSHING

225 |PLWO5M LOCK WASHER 12MM 260 P0623X0260 BELT 15X 1140

226 |PB25M HEX BOLT M12-1.75 X 25 261 P0623X0261 PLATE

227 |PK61M KEY 7 X7 X 30 262 P0623X0262 BUSHING

229 |PSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 263 P0623X0263 LOCK NUT 5/8-11

230 |PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 264 P0623X0264 BUSHING

231 |PSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 265 PLWO5M LOCK WASHER 12MM

232 |PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 266 P6001 BALL BEARING 6001ZZ

233 |P0623X0233 FENDER WASHER 8MM 267 P0623X0267 EXTENSION SPRING

234 |P0623X0234 ROTATE PLATE

G0623X 5HP, 220V, SINGLE-PHASE MOTOR
REF PART # DESCRIPTION

228 |P0623X0228 MOTOR 5HP 1-PH

228-1 |P0623X0228-1 |MOTOR FAN COVER

228-2 |P0623X0228-2 |MOTOR FAN

228-3 |P0623X0228-3 |JUNCTION BOX

228-4 |P0623X0228-4 |CAPACITOR COVER

228-5 |P0623X0228-5 |S CAPACITOR 400M 250V

228-6 |P0623X0228-6 |CAPACITOR COVER

228-7 |P0623X0228-7 |R CAPACITOR 30M 500V

G0623X3 5HP, 220V/440V, 3-PHASE MOTOR G0623X3 7.5HP, 220V/440V, 3-PHASE MOTOR
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF  PART # DESCRIPTION
228 |P0623X30228 |MOTOR 5HP 220V/440V 3-PH 228A |P0623X30228A |MOTOR 7.5HP 220V/440V 3-PH
228-1 |P0623X30228-1 |MOTOR FAN COVER 228-1A |P0623X30228-1A |MOTOR FAN COVER
228-2 |P0623X30228-2 |[MOTOR FAN 228-2A |P0623X30228-2A |MOTOR FAN
228-3 |P0623X30228-3 [JUNCTION BOX 228-3A |P0623X30228-3A |JUNCTION BOX

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw g -63-




Sliding Table

322

323}
324

325 —

326

327

333

338 )

339

G0623X 331 334 340 399A 346 346A

G0623X3 G0623X3 G0623X3 G0623X3
5 HP K 7.5HP 5HP 7.5HP
220V SWITCH 220V SWITCH . 440V SWITCH . 440V SWITCH

-64- E G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw



Sliding Table Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
301 P0623X0301 SLIDING TABLE SET 688x316 326 PNO9M HEX NUT M12-1.75
302 P0623X0302 T-SCREW M12-1.75 X 35 327 P0623X0327 ADJUST FOOT
303 PWO06M FLAT WASHER 12MM 328 P0623X0328 SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
304 PLWO5M LOCK WASHER 12MM 330 PS56M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 16
305 PNO9M HEX NUT M12-1.75 331 PSB33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12
306 PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 332 P0623X0332 LOCATE PLATE
307 PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1 333 PNO6M HEX NUT M5-.8
308 PN13M HEX NUT M16-2 334 PWO02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
309 PSBS11M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 10 335 PLNO5M LOCK NUT M10-1.5
310 PSBS11M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 10 336 P0623X0336 FENDER WASHER 10MM
311 P0623X0311 LOCATE PLATE 337 PFNO2M FLANGE NUT M6-1
312 P0623X0312 LOCATE PLATE 338 PSB33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12
313 P0623X0313 HANDLE 339 PWO02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
314 P0623X0314 LOCATE PLATE 340 PNO6M HEX NUT M5-.8
315 PSBO1M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 16 341 PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
316 P0623X0316 PIN LOCK 342 PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM
317 PSB115M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 16 343 PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1
318 PSBS11M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 10 344 P0623X0344 FLEXIBLE CONDUIT
319 P0623X0319 SLIDING TABLE END PLATE 345 P0623X0345 LOCATE PLATE
320 P0623X0320 SLIDING TABLE END PLATE 347 P0623X0347 MOTOR CORD 3C 12AWG
321 P0623X0321 LOCATE BLOCK 347 P0623X30347 MOTOR CORD 4C 12AWG
322 P0623X0322 LOCATE PLATE 348 P0623X0348 PWR BOX CORD 3C 12AWG
323 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 348 P0623X30348 PWR BOX CORD 4C 12AWG
324 PSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 349 P0623X0349 LIMIT SWITCH CORD 2C 18AWG
325 P0623X0325 SUPPORT LEG 350 P0623X0350 E-STOP CORD 2C 18AWG
G0623X 5HP, 220V, 1-PH SWITCH
REF PART # DESCRIPTION
329 P0623X0329 SWITCH MP-18 5HP 220V 1PH
329-1 [P0623X0329-1 SWITCH BOX
329-2 [P0623X0329-2 CONTACTOR SDE MA-18 220V
329-3 [P0623X0329-3 RELAY SDE RA-30 22-34 25A
G0623X3 5HP, 220V, 3-PH SWITCH G0623X3 5HP, 440V, 3-PH SWITCH
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
329 P0623X30329 SWITCH MP-18 5HP 220V 3PH 346 P0623X30346 SWITCH MP-09 5HP 440V 3PH
329-1 [P0623X30329-1 |SWITCH BOX 346-1 [P0623X30346-1 |SWITCH BOX
329-2 [P0623X30329-2 |[CONTACTOR SDE MA-18 220V 346-2 [P0623X30346-2 |CONTACTOR SDE MA-09
329-3 [P0623X30329-3 |RELAY SDE RA-20 12-18 16A 346-3 [P0623X30346-3 |[RELAY SDE RA-20 8-12 8A
G0623X3 7.5HP, 220V, 3-PH SWITCH G0623X3 7.5HP, 440V, 3-PH SWITCH
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
329A [P0623X30329A |SWITCH MP-18 7.5HP 220V 3PH 346A [P0623X30346A |SWITCH MP-18 7.5HP 440V 3PH
329-1A [P0623X30329-1A |SWITCH BOX 346-1A [P0623X30346-1A |SWITCH BOX
329-2A [P0623X30329-2A [CONTACTOR SDE MA-18 220V 346-2A [P0623X30346-2A [ CONTACTOR SDE MA-18 440V
329-3A [P0623X30329-3A |RELAY SDE RA-30 18-26 23A 346-3A [P0623X30346-3A |RELAY SDE RA-20 12-18 12A

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw

©

-65-



Tables

407

408
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
401 |P0623X0401 [LARGE EXTENSION TABLE 420 [PHTEK15M TAP SCREW M4 X 10
402 |P0623X0402 [CAST IRON TABLE 421 [P0623X0421 RAIL END PLATE
403 |P0623X0403 |TABLE INSERT 422 |P0623X0422 [SMALL EXTENSION TABLE
404 |PSB15M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 20 423 [PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
405 |P0623X0405 [RIP FENCE SCALE 424 [PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM
406 |P0623X0406 [STUD M12-1.75 X 90 425 |PSB64M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 25
407 [P0623X0407 |T-NUT M12-1.75 426 [PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM
408 |P0623X0408 |[RIP FENCE RAIL 427 |PSBS06M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M5-.8 X 12
409 ([PB10OM HEX BOLT M6-1 X 25 428 |P0623X0428 |[STOP TAB
410 [(PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 429 |PSB64M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 25
411 [PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1 430 |P0623X0430 [DUST HOSE SUPPORT
412 |PW0O6M FLAT WASHER 12MM 431 [PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM
413 [PWO6M FLAT WASHER 12MM 432 [PLNO5M LOCK NUT M10-1.5
414 [PLWO5M LOCK WASHER 12MM 433 [PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
415 [PNOSM HEX NUT M12-1.75 434 [PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25
416 [PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM 435 |PSB31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25
417  |PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 436 [PB83M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 16
418 |PSB64M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 25 437 [PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
419 [PLNO2M LOCK NUT M5-.8
-66-

©

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw




Rip Fence

511

512
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
501 |P0623X0501 RIP FENCE 512 |P0623X0512 [TAP SCREW
502 |P0623X0502 [CLAMP PLATE 513 |P0623X0513 [LOCK PLATE HANDLE M8-1.25
503 |P0623X0503 [STEEL PIN 6MM 514 |PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
504 |P0623X0504 |ROD 515 |P0623X0515 [RIP FENCE FRONT HOUSING
505 |P0623X0505 [HDPE STRIP 516 |P0623X0516 [RIP FENCE REAR HOUSING
506 |PFSO7M FLANGE SCREW M5-.8 X 10 517 |P0623X0517 |PLASTIC SCREW
507 [PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 518 |PLWO04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
508 |P0623X0508 [FENCE LOCK HANDLE 519 |PSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20
509 |[P0623X0509 |[SLEEVE 520 |P0623X0520 [FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 12
510 |[P0623X0510 [SPRING PRESSURE PLATE 521 |P0623X0521 |WAVY WASHER 12MM
511 |P0623X0511 [COVER PLATE 522 |P0623X0522 [HDPE STRIP 50 X 5MM

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw

-67-



Handwheels

623 621
632 620
622 618
614
613
612
6317 Ly Ny, 603
A Uy
604 g, 6
607 610 g, b
608 o
609
633
643 %02 601
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
601 P0623X0601 LOCK KNOB M10-1.5 622 |P0623X0622 BEARING SELF LUBRICATING
602 |P0623X0602 HANDWHEEL HANDLE 623 |PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
603 |P0623X0603 HAND WHEEL 624 |PRO3M EXT RETAINING RING 12MM
604 |PK34M KEY 5 X5 X 20 625 |P0623X0625 LOCATE BLOCK
605 |[P0623X0605 |ANGLE SEAT 626 |P0623X0626 LOCATE BLOCK
606 |PR20M INT RETAINING RING 28MM 627 [PSB04M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 10
607 [PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 628 |PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
608 ([(PSB61M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 20 629 |P0623X0629 SLEEVE
609 |P0623X0609 SCREW M16 X 2P X 2T 630 |PLNO7M LOCK NUT M16-2
610 |P0623X0610 NUT 631 P0623X0631 COPPER WASHER 16MM
611 P0623X0611 LOCATE RING 632 [(PSB26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12
612 |P0623X0612 SCREW M16 X 2P X 2T 633 |PN13M HEX NUT M16-2
613 |P0623X0613 FINGER GUIDE 634 |PNOSM HEX NUT M12-1.75
614 [(PSB04M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 10 636 |PK34M KEY 5 X 5X 20
615 |PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 637 |P0623X0637 BEARING
616 [(PSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 638 |P0623X0638 SET SCREW M12-1.75 X 35
617 |PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 639 [PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6
618 |PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM 640 |PN13M HEX NUT M16-2
619 |P0623X0619 STRUT BOARD 641 P0623X0641 DISC WASHER 10 X 20
620 [(PSBO5M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 50 642 |P0623X0642 BUSHING
621 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 643 |P0623X0643 HANDLE EXTENSION
-68-

©

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw




Scoring Trunnion

720

716

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

701 [P0623X0701 |ARBOR FLANGE 712 [P0623X0712 |ADJUST SCREW M8-1.25 X 100
702 [P0623X0702 |SCORING SAW BLADE CSA 22MM 713 |P0623X0713 |PLATE

703 [PSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 714 |PLWO0O4AM LOCK WASHER 8MM

704 [P0623X0704 |SHAFT CSA 22MM 715 |PSB31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25
705 [P0623X0705 |SHAFT 716 [P0623X0716 |LOCK

706 [P0623X0706 |BEARING 717 |PLNO4AM LOCK NUT M8-1.25

707 [P0623X0707 |REGULATOR 718 |PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM

708 [P0623X0708 |SCORING PULLY 60HZ 719 |P0623X0719 [HEX NUT

709 [PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 720 |PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM

710 [PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 721 |PSB02M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 20
711 [P0623X0711 |ADJUST SHAFT 722 |PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw

-69-



Crosscut Table

806 b ’
809
801 810
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
801 P0623X0801 SUPPORT FRAME 814 PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
802 P0623X0802 PLUG 38 X 38 815 P0623X0815 PLUG 80 X 40
803 P0623X0803 PLUG 40 X 20 816 P0623X0816 PLUG
804 P0623X0804 T-NUT M12-1.75 817 P0623X0817 PIN3 X 14
805 P0623X0805 T-SLOT BAR 818 P0623X0818 KNOB SCREW M8-1.25 X 50
806 P0623X0806 PAD 819 P0623X0819 FENDER WASHER 8MM
807 PSB115M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 16 820 P0623X0820 SQUARE BRACE
808 PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 821 P0623X0821 COVER
809 P0623X0809 FENDER WASHER 12MM 822 P0623X0822 TAP SCREW #8 X 3/8"
810 P0623X0810 ADJUST HANDLE M12-1.75 X 55 823 P0623X0823 T-NUT M8-1.25
811 P0623X0811 T-NUT 824 PSB13M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 30
812 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 825 P0623X0825 FENDER WASHER 8MM
813 PB126M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 40 826 PLNO4M LOCK NUT M8-1.25
70-

©

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw



Swing Arm

934
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
901 |P0623X0901 FRAME 918 |P0623X0918 [RING
902 |PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 919 |P0623X0919 [ADJUST SHAFT
903 |PSBO1M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 16 920 |P0623X0920 [SET SCREW
904 |P0623X0904 [ROTARY SHAFT 921 |P6202 BALL BEARING 620227
905 |[PN28M HEX NUT M20-2.5 922 |P0623X0922 [SWING ARM
906 |P0623X0906 [PLUG 40 X 80 923 |[P0623X0923 |BRUSH
907 |P0623X0907 [SLIDING TUBE 924 |PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
908 |PB26M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 30 925 |PSB02M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 20
909 |[PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 926 |P0623X0926 [SET SCREW
910 |PHTEK15M TAP SCREW M4 X 10 927 |P0623X0927 [SET SCREW
911 |P0623X0911 [COVER 929 |PB14M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 35
912 |PRO5M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM 930 [P0623X0930 |PLUG
913 |P6202 BALL BEARING 6202727 931 [PNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5
914 |P0623X0914 [ROLLER 932 |P0623X0932 [COVER
915 |P0623X0915 [ADJUST SHAFT 933 |PBO9M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 20
916 |[PRO5M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM 934 |PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
917 |P6202 BALL BEARING 6202727 935 |P0623X0935 [MAGNET BASE ASSEMBLY

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw

©

71-



Miter Gauge

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1001 |P0623X1001 |SQUARE FENCE 1016 [PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
1002 |P0623X1002 |MITER GAUGE BODY 1017 |PLNO5M LOCK NUT M10-1.5
1003 |P0623X1003 |LARGE WASHER 1018 |PSB38M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 25
1004 |P0623X1004 |BODY 1019 |PS02M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 12
1005 |P0623X1005 |CLAMP SHAFT 1020 |P0623X1020 |POINTER
1006 |P0623X1006 |KNOD SCREW 1021 |P0623X1021 FIXED BLOCK
1007 |P0623X1007 |KNURLED KNOB 1022 |P0623X1022 |STOP BAR
1008 |P0623X1008 |MITER GAUGE SHAFT 1023 |PS56M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 16
1009 [PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM 1024 |P0623X1024 |FIXED BASE
1010 |PB29M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 30 1025 |PSS23M SET SCREW M4-.7 X 10
1011 |PNO6M HEX NUT M5-.8 1026 |P0623X1026 |ADJUST HANDLE
1012 |P0623X1012 |ADJUST HANDLE M6 X 30 1027 |P0623X1027 |SHAFT
1013 |P0623X1013 |LOCK SHAFT 1028 |P0623X1028 |SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 45
1014 |P0623X1014 |STOP PLATE 1029 |PRP42M ROLL PIN 3 X 20
1015 |PSNO2M SQUARE NUT M6-1

-72-

©

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw




1122

Crosscut Fence

I
<
‘..O‘Q@
1110
1111 4
1125
115 1124
1112
1114
1113

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1101 [P0623X1101 T-NUT M8-1.25 1114 |P0623X1114 LOCATE PLATE
1102 [P0623X1102 STOP BRACKET 1115 |P0623X1115 KNOB SCREW M8-1.25 X 25
1103 [P0623X1103 KNOB M8-1.25 X 40 1116 |P0623X1116 SQUARE FENCE
1104 |P0623X1104 SCREW 1117 |P0623X1117 ROTATE SHAFT
1105 [P0623X1105 FLIP STOP 1118 |[P0623X1118 FIBER WASHER 10MM
1106 [PSS01M SET SCREW M6-1 X 10 1119 |P0623X1119 ROTATE BLOCK
1107 |PLNO5M LOCK NUT M10-1.5 1120 [PS38M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 10
1108 [P0623X1108 SQUARE TUBE 1121 [PS25M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 35
1109 [P0623X1109 EXT FENCE 1122 |P0623X1122 FIBER WASHER 10MM
1110 |[P0623X1110 COVER 1123 |PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6
1111 |PHTEK15M TAP SCREW M4 X 10 1124 |P0623X1124 KNOB SCREW M8-1.25 X 55
1112 [PSBS03M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M8-1.25 X 16 1125 |P0623X1125 FENDER WASHER 8MM
1113 |PLWO04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 1126 |P0623X1126 T-BOLT M8-1.25 X 60

G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw

©

73-



Labels & Miscellaneous

MODEL G0623X
SLIDING TABLE SAW

Grizzly ..

AWARNING!

uuuuuuuuuuuu

EYE/LUNG INJURY

1211
G0623X
1210
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1201 [PLABEL-12A [READ MANUAL LABEL 1210 |P0623X1210 |MODEL # LABEL (G0623X)
1202 |P0623X1202 |TABLE SAW BLADE GUARD LABEL 1210 |P0623X31210 |MODEL # LABEL (G0623X3)
1203 |P0623X1203 |KICKBACK HAZARD LABEL 1211 |P0623X1211 |MACHINE ID LABEL (G0623X)
1204 |PLABEL-33 DISCONNECT POWER LABEL 1211 |P0623X31211 |MACHINE ID LABEL (G0623X3)
1205 |P0623X1205 |BLADE GUARD DANGER LABEL 1212 [P0623X1212 [BLADE TILT LABEL
1206 |P0623X1206 |QUALIFIED PERSONNEL LABEL 1213 |P0623X1213 |BLADE TILT SCALE
1207 |PLABEL-14 ELECTRICITY LABEL 1214 |P0623X1214 |BLADE ELEVATION LABEL
1208 |PLABEL-37 GLASSES/RESPIRATOR LABEL 1215 |PPAINT-1 GRIZZLY GREEN TOUCH-UP PAINT
1209 |G8588 GRIZZLY NAMEPLATE-SMALL 1216 |PPAINT-11 PUTTY TOUCH-UP PAINT

AWARNING

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels.

©

-74- G0623X/G0623X3 10" Sliding Table Saw



CUT ALONG DOTTED LINE

Grizzly WARRANTY CARD

Industrial, Inc.

Name

Street

City State Zip
Phone # Email Invoice #
Model # Order # Serial #

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us develop
better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1. How did you learn about us?
Advertisement Friend Catalog
Card Deck Website Other:

2.  Which of the following magazines do you subscribe to?

Cabinet Maker Popular Mechanics Today’s Homeowner
Family Handyman Popular Science Wood

Hand Loader Popular Woodworking Wooden Boat

Handy Practical Homeowner Woodshop News
Home Shop Machinist Precision Shooter Woodsmith

Journal of Light Cont. Projects in Metal Woodwork

Live Steam RC Modeler Woodworker West
Model Airplane News Rifle Woodworker’s Journal
Modeltec Shop Notes Other:

Old House Journal Shotgun News

3. What is your annual household income?

$20,000-$29,000 $30,000-$39,000 $40,000-$49,000
$50,000-$59,000 $60,000-$69,000 $70,000+
4. What is your age group?
20-29 30-39 40-49
50-59 60-69 70+
5. How long have you been a woodworker/metalworker?
0-2 Years 2-8 Years 8-20 Years 20+ Years
6. How many of your machines or tools are Grizzly?
0-2 3-5 6-9 10+
7. Do you think your machine represents a good value? Yes No
8. Would you recommend Grizzly Industrial to a friend? Yes No

9. Would you allow us to use your name as a reference for Grizzly customers in your area?
Note: We never use names more than 3 times. Yes No

10. Comments:




FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

“ ‘ ” Place
Stamp

Here

Grizzly

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
P.O. BOX 2069
BELLINGHAM, WA 98227-2069

FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

Send a Grizzly Catalog to a friend:

Name
Street
City State Zip

TAPE ALONG EDGES--PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE



WARRANTY AND RETURNS

Grizzly Industrial, Inc. warrants every product it sells for a period of 1 year to the original purchaser from
the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to defects due directly or indirectly to misuse, abuse,
negligence, accidents, repairs or alterations or lack of maintenance. This is Grizzly’s sole written warranty
and any and all warranties that may be implied by law, including any merchantability or fitness, for any par-
ticular purpose, are hereby limited to the duration of this written warranty. We do not warrant or represent
that the merchandise complies with the provisions of any law or acts unless the manufacturer so warrants.
In no event shall Grizzly’s liability under this warranty exceed the purchase price paid for the product and
any legal actions brought against Grizzly shall be tried in the State of Washington, County of Whatcom.

We shall in no event be liable for death, injuries to persons or property or for incidental, contingent, special,
or consequential damages arising from the use of our products.

To take advantage of this warranty, contact us by mail or phone and give us all the details. We will then
issue you a “Return Number,” which must be clearly posted on the outside as well as the inside of the
carton. We will not accept any item back without this number. Proof of purchase must accompany the
merchandise.

The manufacturers reserve the right to change specifications at any time because they constantly strive to
achieve better quality equipment. We make every effort to ensure that our products meet high quality and
durability standards and we hope you never need to use this warranty.

Please feel free to write or call us if you have any questions about the machine or the manual.

Thank you again for your business and continued support. We hope to serve you again soon.



QO]

TOOL WEBSITE

Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly®—- Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!

Visit Our Website Today And Discover
Why Grizzly® Is The Industry Leader!

* SECURE ORDERING
* ORDERS SHIPPED WITHIN 24 HOURS
* E-MAIL RESPONSE WITHIN ONE HOUR

-OR-

Call Today For A FREE
Full Color Catalog

30050
= R






